
2020 East Stroudsburg University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-10   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 6-10Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (92), Opp (93)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Caleen (1), Donaghue (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-61), Caleen (19-
22), Pourby (10-10), Grow (6-6), Range (5-8), Seiverd (5-6), Jenkins (3-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Donaghue, Katherine .409 16-12 44 6 18 3 0 1 10 24 .545 3 0 8 0 .447 0 0 1-2 1 3 0 1.000
3 Shaw-Tait, Denva .350 15-15 40 5 14 1 0 2 6 21 .525 2 0 7 0 .381 0 1 0-1 18 23 6 .872
21 Wright, Lexi .333 12-11 27 4 9 1 0 0 1 10 .370 1 1 6 0 .379 0 1 1-2 15 17 1 .970
0 Caleen, Kaitlyn .306 15-15 36 10 11 6 0 1 7 20 .556 10 1 4 1 .449 2 1 0-2 62 6 3 .958
2 Govan, Marissa .283 16-16 46 6 13 3 0 1 7 19 .413 6 0 5 0 .365 0 2 0-1 18 1 1 .950
10 Hazewski, Kaylee .260 16-16 50 11 13 1 0 0 0 14 .280 5 0 17 0 .327 0 1 5-7 14 1 0 1.000
4 Seiverd, Rachel .214 16-16 42 4 9 3 0 0 2 12 .286 5 0 9 0 .292 1 0 0-0 84 5 3 .967
19 Bonewit, Shannon .188 12-10 32 1 6 1 0 0 4 7 .219 3 0 6 0 .250 1 1 1-1 21 2 0 1.000
29 Spencer, Ashley .186 15-15 43 4 8 2 0 0 10 10 .233 2 0 4 1 .217 1 1 0-0 16 1 1 .944
7 Cecchin, Sofia .182 14-14 33 5 6 0 0 0 1 6 .182 7 0 3 0 .325 0 0 5-7 25 17 2 .955

22 Walsh, Morgan
1.00

0 4-0 3 1 3 1 0 1 4 7 2.333 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Nies, Molly .636 7-2 11 3 7 2 1 0 6 11 1.000 0 0 0 0 .636 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
13 Payne, Miranda .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
6 Lewis, MacKenzie .000 4-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
28 Pourby, Mikayla .000 8-6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 6 3 .727
9 Arner, Rachel .000 13-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4-5 0 0 0 .000
8 Coyle, Gianna .000 5-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 Bonewit, Sydney .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
17 Castera, Alyssa .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Masker, Alexis .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .276 16-16 424 69 117 24 1 6 59 161 .380 46 2 73 2 .346 5 8 18-29 292 98 21 .949
Opponents .301 16-16 399 70 120 25 1 3 58 156 .391 40 7 59 2 .370 5 9 24-31 321 112 22 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Pourby, Mikayla 3.58 1-5 7 6 3 1-0 0 29.1 37 18 15 11 20 5 1 0 .306 2 4 0 0 5
1 Jenkins, Leigh Ann 3.75 2-0 7 1 1 0-0 0 18.2 20 13 10 9 15 6 0 1 .274 2 1 0 1 0
16 Range, Marah 4.56 3-2 6 6 4 1-0 0 35.1 43 26 23 16 20 11 0 2 .301 2 1 0 3 2
23 Grow, Mickayla 5.37 0-3 3 3 1 0-0 0 14.1 20 13 11 4 4 3 0 0 .323 0 1 0 1 2
Totals 4.23 6-10 23 16 9 2 0 97.2 120 70 59 40 59 25 1 3 .301 6 7 0 5 9
Opponents 3.14 10-6 26 16 7 2 1 107.0 117 69 48 46 73 24 1 6 .276 5 2 0 5 8



2020 East Stroudsburg University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Bonewit, Shannon 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hazewski, Kaylee 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Nies, Molly 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Range, Marah 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
5 Donaghue, Katherine 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 1 0
1 Jenkins, Leigh Ann 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 4 .429 0 0
6 Lewis, MacKenzie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Payne, Miranda 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bonewit, Sydney 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Coyle, Gianna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wright, Lexi 33 15 17 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Seiverd, Rachel 92 84 5 3 .967 2 5 1 .833 0 0
0 Caleen, Kaitlyn 71 62 6 3 .958 1 19 3 .864 1 0
7 Cecchin, Sofia 44 25 17 2 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Govan, Marissa 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Spencer, Ashley 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Shaw-Tait, Denva 47 18 23 6 .872 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Grow, Mickayla 7 1 5 1 .857 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
28 Pourby, Mikayla 11 2 6 3 .727 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
9 Arner, Rachel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Castera, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Masker, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Walsh, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 411 292 98 21 .949 6 24 6 .787 2 0
Opponents 455 321 112 22 .952 6 18 10 .632 4 0


